technical designs, results of scoping, detailed valuation surveys and detailed RAP studies, 

it is not easy at this stage to produce the exact budget for RPF and RAP implementation.   

The cost for implementing the RPF and RAPs for all sub-projects is estimated to be one 

million, fifty-eight thousand, seven hundred and forty United States dollars (USD 

1,058,740). This figure has been estimated by holistically looking at the sites and 

possible resettlement that might be needed as well as comparing costs of other RPFs for 

projects with similar scope. Since the feasibility studies of the sub projects have not